508190599 10/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8237784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRUDEAU CORPORATION 1889 INC.	08/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORPORATION TRUDEAU INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	1600, RUE EIFFEL	
City:	BOUCHERVILLE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4B 5Y1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D572532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)448-4607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5146584844

Email: docket@benoit-cote.com

Correspondent Name: IBRAHIM TAMER

Address Line 1: 560 BOUL CRÉMAZIE E

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MONTRÉAL, CANADA H2P 1E8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1532US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IBRAHIM TAMER
SIGNATURE:	/lbrahim TAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=D1532US00 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508190599 REEL: 065325 FRAME: 0532

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned TRUDEAU CORPORATION 1889 INC., a corporation governed by the Canada Business Corporations Act and the head office of which is located at 1600 rue Eiffel, Boucherville (Québec) J4B 5Y1 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of CAD\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to CORPORATION TRUDEAU INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation governed by the Canada Business Corporations Act and, the head office of which is located at 1600 rue Eiffel, Boucherville (Québec) J4B 5Y1, its successors and assigns (collectively, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the industrial design of a "Beverage container" (the "Design"), as described in the design patent registered in the United States under registration No. USD57253251 (the "Design Patent"), including all corresponding domestic and foreign applications and registration, all design patent or industrial design or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. The Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the letters patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for a design patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries. The Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment. The Assignor and its administrators will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the design patent, industrial design or similar legal protection on the Design in any and all countries.

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment as to the Design and the Design Patent.

EXECUTED in Boucherville, Québec, Canada, this August 28, 2023.

The Assignor:

TRUDEAU CORPORATION 1889 INC.

Per:

Name: ANNE-MARIE TRUDEAU

Title: President

Witness:

Name: Marc Caron

7-708 rue des Sureaux, Boucherville (Québec) J4B 0C8

Witness:

Name: Karine Fortin

101, rue de la Rotonde PH2.04 (2504), Montréal (Québec) H3E 0C8

The Assignee:

CORPORATION TRUDEAU INTERNATIONAL INC.

Per:

Name: ANNE-MARIE TRUDEAU

Title: President

Witness:

Name: Marc Caron

7-708 rue des Sureaux, Boucherville (Québec) 14B 0C8

Witness:

Name: Karine Fortin

101, rue de la Rotonde PH2.04 (2504), Montréal (Québec) H3E 0C8

PATENT REEL: 065325 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 10/24/2023